TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennis F. Holt		06/26/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Brooks Holt		06/26/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patriot Communications LLC	
Street Address:	1201 Alta Loma Road	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90069	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2721781	CLICK2LOCATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-201-5240

Email: jlarkin@seyfarth.com, esalazar@seyfarth.com,

kelko@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Kupersmith Larkin

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34505-001019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Kupersmith Larkin
Signature:	/Joan Kupersmith Larkin/
	TRADEMARK

900259205 REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0025

272/178/

CH \$40,00

Date:	06/27/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 26 day of 7002, 2013, by Dennis F. Holt and Brooks Holt, United States citizens, Assignors, both having a business address at 1201 Alta Loma Road, Los Angeles, California 90069, to Patriot Communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Assignee, having a business address at 1201 Alta Loma Road, Los Angeles, California 90069.

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted and are using through a licensee the following service mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CLICK2LOCATE, U.S. Reg. No. 2,721,781, issued June 3, 2003.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark and the registration therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0027

aforementioned mark and the registration therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue in Assignee's own name for any causes or claims regarding the mark accrued to Assignors prior to the Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors has executed this Assignment.

Owner

Owner